6N137/ SFH6741 / 42 / 50 / 51 / 52
Document Number 82584
Rev. 1.9, 03-Mar-06
Vishay Semiconductors
1
1
2

immunity of 5 kV/µs for the SFH6741 and SFH6751
and 10 kV/µs for the SFH6742 and SFH6752.
Order Information
Part Remarks
6N137 100 V/µs, Single channel, DIP-8
6N137-X006 100 V/µs, Single channel, DIP-8 400 mil
(option 6)
6N137-X007 100 V/µs, Single channel, SMD-8 (option 7)
SFH6741 5 kV/µs, Single channel, DIP-8
SFH6741-X006 5 kV/µs, Single channel, DIP-8 400 mil
(option 6)
SFH6741-X007 5 kV/µs, Single channel, SMD-8 (option 7)
SFH6742 10 kV/µs, Single channel, DIP-8
SFH6742-X006 10 kV/µs, Single channel, DIP-8 400 mil
 (option 6)
SFH6742-X007 10 kV/µs, Single channel, SMD-8 (option 7)
SFH6750 100 V/µs, Dual channel, DIP-8
SFH6750-X006 100 V/µs, Dual channel, DIP-8 400 mil
(option 6)
SFH6750-X007 100 V/µs, Dual channel, SMD-8 (option 7)
SFH6751 5 kV/µs, Dual channel, DIP-8
SFH6751-X006 5 kV/µs, Dual channel, DIP-8 400 mil (option 6)
SFH6751-X007 5 kV/µs, Dual channel, SMD-8 (option 7)
SFH6752 10 kV/µs, Dual channel, DIP-8
SFH6752-X006 10 kV/µs, Dual channel, DIP-8 400 mil
(option 6)
SFH6752-X007 10 kV/µs, Dual channel, SMD-8 (option 7)
e3
2
Document Number 82584